
Yellow Route Information

The Yellow Route bus serves the following locations to and from the independent
schools of Portsmouth, departing in the morning and returning in the afternoon.

Pick-up and drop-off points and times:

Location Price band Departure Arrival

Bishop's Waltham, junction of Station Road,
opposite Garage A 07:05 17:19

Curdridge, Botley Road, Chapel Lane (Blue Line
stop before Chapel Lane) A 07:08 17:16

Curdridge, Botley Railway Station bus stop A 07:10 17:14

Burridge, The Old Post Office opposite Caigers
Green A 07:15 17:09

Swanwick, Elmtree public house, Swanwick
Lane A 07:18 17:06

Park Gate, Peterkins shop, Botley Road A 07:20 17:04

Sarisbury Green, bus stop at junction of Barnes
Lane and A27 A 07:25 16:59

Warsash, outside Greshams, Brook Lane A 07:31 16:53

Warsash, Clock Tower in bus layby, Warsash
Road by Co Op A 07:33 16:51

Locks Heath, Locks Heath School, lay-by
outside school A 07:36 16:48

Titchfield, Titchfield Primary School, A27
Southampton Road A 07:41 16:43

Fareham, Peak Lane / The Avenue B 07:43 16:41

Fareham, The Avenue, Opposite Fareham
College B 07:45 16:39

Fareham, bus stop in West Street at the
bottom of Trinity Street B 07:48 16:36

Fareham, bus stop at Delme Arms, A27
opposite Cams Hall Estate B 07:54 16:30

Fareham, bus stop near Cams Bay Close A27
(near Cams Hill School) B 07:57 16:27

nxts.nationalexpress.com | 01329 823 755 | luckettssales@nationalexpress.com



Bus Pass Pricing:
Yellow Route passes are available to purchase for a full term on either a single or
return basis. There are three price bands depending on the pick-up / drop-off
location as shown in the table above.

Full Term Pass:

Price Band Return Single

A From £370 From £265

B From £340 From £235

C From £310 From £205

Single Use Day Pass:
Single use day passes are available to book in multiples of 10 as per below (£4 per
single journey).

Number of Single Use Passes Cost

10 From £40

20 From £80

30 From £120

How to book:
Passes are available to book with our sales team via email or over the phone on
01329 823 755.

nxts.nationalexpress.com | 01329 823 755 | luckettssales@nationalexpress.com

mailto:luckettssales@nationalexpress.com
tel:01329823755


School arrival and departure times:

School Location Arrival Departure

St Georges Rd, Upper Jnr Entrance 08:20 n/a

Portsmouth Grammar
High Street

Entrance
08:20 n/a

Portsmouth Grammar Cambridge Road n/a 16:05

Portsmouth Grammar
Hilsea Playing

Fields
n/a 16:19

Portsmouth High School

Southsea Terrace

(opposite The

White Horse)

08:35 16:00

Mayville School Clarendon Road 08:40 15:50

nxts.nationalexpress.com | 01329 823 755 | luckettssales@nationalexpress.com


